



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 605/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 758/2024, CRL.M.A.**
13718-20/2024
RAJNEESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Ashutosh Kaushik,
Mr.Naveen Sarswat & Mr.Rony
John, Advs.
Petitioner present in person.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR
..... Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
06.05.2024

- %
1. The petitioner, who appears in person, requests for time to explore possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement with the respondent.
 2. Re-list on 27th May, 2024.
 3. The petitioner shall remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
MAY 6, 2024/rv

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)