



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 605/2024

RAJNEESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gorang Gupta, Mr. Safi Ullah Shah, Ms. Sheena Sukhija, Mr. Dipesh Singh, Mr. Ashish Khanna, Mr. Ashish Tyagi, Ms. Bhavna Singh, Ms. Soumya Singh, Mr. Nikhil Pundhir, Mr. Neel Nikhar, Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Ms. Sonia Choudhary, Mr. Sidharat Srivastav, Ms. Divya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 13719/2024

CRL.M.A. 13720/2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 758/2024

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner that the Petitioner has filed an application for bringing on record certain additional documents on record. However, the said application is not on record. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks some more time to bring the application on record.

List on 22.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 23, 2024

Rahul