



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 605/2024 CRL.M.A. 13719/2024 CRL.M.A.

13720/2024 CRL.M.(BAIL) 758/2024

RAJNEESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik & Mr. Vansh
Kalra, Advs.

versus

VIRENDER KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

22.10.2024

Due to paucity of time this matter could not be taken up today.

Accordingly, re-notify on 20th February 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sm